TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CME Group Index Services LLC		106/29/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC
Street Address:	50 Water Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10041
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2255187	DIAMONDS
Serial Number:	85535512	GLOBAL TITANS
Registration Number:	2770426	GLOBAL TITANS
Serial Number:	77661323	IBASKETS
Serial Number:	77661593	ISTATS
Serial Number:	85408194	LATIXX
Registration Number:	2846216	MICROSECTOR
Registration Number:	2260106	THE MARKET'S MEASURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2129693000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70038-001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jenifer deWolf Paine /Jenifer deWolf Paine/ Signature: 12/07/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 29th day of June, 2012, by and between CME Group Index Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 20 South Wacker Drive, Chicago IL 60606 ("Assignor") on the one hand, and S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 55 Water Street, New York, NY 10041 ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, including the registrations and applications therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to sell and assign, and Assignee wish to purchase and assume, the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby severally acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, including all registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith. This assignment is made in connection with the transfer of the business to which the Marks pertain.
- 2. The Assignor further grants to Assignee the right to recover damages and all other relief for all infringements of the Trademark that have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment with the right to sue for and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

CME GROUP INDEX SERVICES LLC

By: fettisellus

Name: Kathleen M. Cronin

Name: PETER SCHESCHYK

Title: Senior Managing Director, General
General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

CME GROUP LEGAL REVIEW
Atty: Madde July
Date: 11/5/12

Exhibit A

<u>Australia</u>:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.) Registration No.	(Application No.) Registration Date
ASIAN TITANS	826322	03/06/2000
GLOBAL TITANS	825989	03/02/2000

Benelux:

Trademark	(Application No.)	(Application No.)
the first program of the first	Registration No.	Registration Date
EMERGING TITANS	681601	4/6/2000
GLOBAL TITANS INDEX	674107	11/25/1999
ODODAD ITIANO HADDA	V/71/V/	11,20,1777

Canada:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.) (Application No.)
established and the second	Registration No. Registration Date
OLODAT THEANO	TMA610584 5/18/2004
GLOBAL TITANS	TMA610584 5/18/2004

Chile:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.) (Application No.)
	Registration No. Registration Date
MEXICO TITANS	(967896) (08/31/2011)
MIMICO HIAMO	(/0/0/0/

Colombia:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.) (Application No.)
The state of the s	Registration No. Registration Date
MEXICO TITANS	(11111103) (08/30/2011)
WEAKO III ANS	(1111110) (0030/2011)

Egypt:

Trademark	(Application No.) (Application No.)
and the second s	Registration No. Registration Date
TDVT 1 3 VS	
TITANS	(221848) (9/22/2008)

European Community:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.) (Application No.)
	Registration No. Registration Date
TITANS	5401948 08/02/2007
111/1110	7701770 V0/04/2407

France:

Trademark	(Application No.) (Application No.)
	Registration No. Registration Date
GLOBAL TITANS INDEX	99826361 11/25/1999

Germany:

Trademark (Application No.	o.) (Application No.)
Registration No	
GLOBAL TITANS INDEX 39985093	(1/27/2000)
GEODAL ITTANS INDEX 32200023	(1/2//2000)

Hong Kong:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.) <u>Registration No.</u>	(Application No.) Registration Date
ASIAN TITANS	2001B6951	06/12/2001
EMERGING TITANS	2001B06952	06/12/2001
GLOBAL TITANS	200015214	11/17/2000

<u>Israel</u>:

Trademark	(Application No.)	(Application No.)
	Registration No.	Registration Date
TITANS	214151	04/14/2010
LITTURE	7.7.7	07/1/2010

<u>Japan</u>:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.) Registration No.	(Application No.) Registration Date
ASIAN TITANS	4528021	12/07/2001
GLOBAL TITANS	4528024	12/07/2001

Malaysia:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.) (Application No.)
The provides on the second	Registration No. Registration Date
TITANS	8000786 03/14/2011
	00/01/00

Mexico:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.) Registration No. Registration Date
MEXICO TITANS	(1210952) 09/12/2011

New Zealand:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.) (Application No.) Registration No. Registration Date
GLOBAL TITANS	731387 12/22/2005

<u>Peru</u>:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.) (Application No.)
	Registration No. Registration Date
MEXICO TITANS	(466092-2011) 09/02/2011
MEXICO TITANS	(466092-2011) 09/02/2011

Singapore:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.) Registration No.	(Application No.) Registration Date
ASIAN TITANS	T0004129A	07/30/2002
DIAMONDS	T0010190A	05/13/2003
EMERGING TITANS	T0005104A	05/13/2003
GLOBAL TITANS	Т0003906Н	10/30/2001

<u>Switzerland</u>:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.)	(Application No.)
The state of the s	Registration No.	Registration Date
ASIAN TITANS	P-477666	11/1/2000
EMERGING TITANS	P-477664	11/1/2000
Limitanto Illano	And the second s	117.075000

GLOBAL TITANS INDEX P-473020 06/02/2000

Turkey:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.) (Application No.)
在新疆的 Broat Topic State English English	Registration No. Registration Date
TITANS	2004011525 08/01/2005
THIZMAN	2001011020

United States:

<u>Trademark</u>	(Application No.) Registration No.	(Application No.) Registration Date
DIAMONDS	2255187	06/22/1999
GLOBAL TITANS	(85535512)	(02/07/2012)
GLOBAL TITANS	2770426	09/30/2003
IBASKETS	(77661323)	(02/02/2009)
ISTATS	(77661593)	(02/02/2009)
LATIXX	(85408194)	(85408194)
MICROSECTOR	2846216	05/25/2004
THE MARKET'S MEASURE	2260106	07/06/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 004914 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 12/07/2012